



Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk CCG response

WN-2016-00115 – NHS Services delivered at Private Hospitals

For each of the financial years 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15 and 2015/16 and to date in 2016/17,

NHS West Norfolk CCG only came into existence from 1 April 2013 therefore information prior to this date is not held. In respect to the information requested from 1 April 2013 to present date please see below.

1. What NHS services at the CCG were delivered by independent (private) hospitals?

- *Breast Procedures and Disorders*
- *Digestive System Procedures and Disorders*
- *Emergency Medicine*
- *Eyes and Periorbita Procedures and Disorders*
- *Female Reproductive System Procedures*
- *Haematological Procedures and Disorders*
- *Hepatobiliary and Pancreatic System Surgery*
- *Immunology, infectious diseases, poisoning, shock, special examinations, screening and other healthcare contacts*
- *Mouth Head Neck and Ears Procedures and Disorders*
- *Musculoskeletal Disorders*
- *Nervous System Procedures and Disorders*
- *Non-admitted Consultations*
- *Orthopaedic Non-Trauma Procedures*
- *Orthopaedic Reconstruction Procedures*
- *Orthopaedic Trauma Procedures*
- *Pain Management*
- *Renal Procedures and Disorders*
- *Skin Disorders*
- *Skin Surgery*

- *Spinal Surgery and Disorders*
- *Urological and Male Reproductive System Procedures and Disorders*
- *Vascular Procedures and Disorders*
- *Undefined Groups*

Data source: Locally-costed SUS PbRMart : Emergency Medicine, Admitted Patient Care & Outpatients extract

2. How many patients were treated on the NHS at independent (private) hospitals?

Financial Year	Number of patients treated at private hospitals
2013/14	1096
2014/15	1422
2015/16	1803
2016/17 M1-4	891

Data source: Locally-costed SUS PbRMart : Emergency Medicine, Admitted Patient Care & Outpatients extract

3. How much did the CCG spend on NHS treatments (ie, where patients were treated using NHS funding) that were provided at independent (private) hospitals?

Financial Year	Spend
2013/14	£1,548,544
2014/15	£1,833,496
2015/16	£2,547,743
2016/17 M1-4	£825,823

Data source: Locally-costed SUS PbRMart : Emergency Medicine, Admitted Patient Care & Outpatients extract